Accepted Manuscript

P

X

) EARTH-SCIENCE

Geoarchaeology of the Roman port-city of Ostia: Fluvio-coastal
mobility, urban development and resilience

Ferréol Salomon, Jean-Philippe Goiran, Brice Noirot, Elisa
Pleuger, Evelyne Buckowiecki, Ilaria Mazzini, Pierre Carbonel,
Ahmed Gadhoum, Pascal Arnaud, Simon Keay, Sabrina Zampini,
Stephen Kay, Michele Raddi, Alessandra Ghelli, Angelo
Pellegrino, Cinzia Morelli, Paola Germoni

PII: S0012-8252(17)30052-1

DOI: doi:10.1016/j.earscirev.2017.10.003
Reference: EARTH 2503

To appear in: Earth-Science Reviews

Received date: 2 February 2017

Revised date: 29 July 2017

Accepted date: 6 October 2017

Please cite this article as: Ferréol Salomon, Jean-Philippe Goiran, Brice Noirot, Elisa
Pleuger, Evelyne Buckowiecki, Ilaria Mazzini, Pierre Carbonel, Ahmed Gadhoum, Pascal
Arnaud, Simon Keay, Sabrina Zampini, Stephen Kay, Michele Raddi, Alessandra Ghelli,
Angelo Pellegrino, Cinzia Morelli, Paola Germoni , Geoarchaeology of the Roman port-
city of Ostia: Fluvio-coastal mobility, urban development and resilience. The address
for the corresponding author was captured as affiliation for all authors. Please check if
appropriate. Earth(2017), doi:10.1016/j.earscirev.2017.10.003

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As
a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The
manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before
it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may
be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the
journal pertain.


https://doi.org/10.1016/j.earscirev.2017.10.003
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.earscirev.2017.10.003

Geoarchaeology of the Roman port-city of Ostia:
fluvio-coastal mobility, urban development and resilience

Ferréol Salomon® 2, Jean-Philippe Goiran®, Brice Noirot>, Elisa Pleuger®, Evelyne Buckowiecki, llaria
Mazzini®, Pierre Carbonel’, Ahmed Gadhoum?®, Pascal Arnaud®, Simon Keay? Sabrina Zampini*°,
Stephen Kay', Michele Raddi*?, Alessandra Ghelli*?, Angelo Pellegrino®, Cinzia Morelli**, Paola

Germoni**

1 Université de Strasbourg, Faculté de Géographie et d'’Aménagement, Laboratoire Image Ville
Environnement UMR 7362, 3 rue de [I'Argonne, 67083 Strasbourg cedex, France -
ferreol.salomon@gmail.com

2 University of Southampton, Department of Archaeology, Faculty of Humanities, Avenue Campus,
Southampton SO17 1BF, UK - S.J.Keay@soton.ac.uk

3 Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS), UMR 5133-Archéorient, MOM, 7 rue Raulin,
69007 Lyon, France - jean-philippe.goiran@mom.fr; brice.noirot@gmail.com

4 Université de Liéege, Département de Géologie, UR Argiles, Géochimie et Environnements
sédimentaires, Liége, Belgium - elisa.pleuger@ulg.ac.be

*Ecole francaise de Rome, Piazza Farnese 67, 00186 Roma, Italy - evelyne.bukowiecki@efrome.it
®IGAG CNR, Area della Ricerca di Roma 1, Italy - ilaria.mazzini@gmail.com

7 Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS), UMR 5508-EPOC, 16, rue de Mégret F-33400
Talence, France - carbonel@free.fr

8 Institut National du Patrimoine de Tunisie (INP), Département d'archéologie sous-marine, 04, place
du chdteau 1008 Tunis, Tunisie - gadhoum@gmail.com

9 Université Lumiére Lyon 2, UMR 5189 - HiSoMA, 5, Avenue Pierre Mendes-France, 69676 Bron
Cedex, France - pascal.arnaud@mom.fr

10 Pparsifal Cooperativa di Archeologia, via Macedonia 77, 00179 Roma, Italy -
parsifal@parsifalarcheo.it

UBritish School at Rome, Via Gramsci 61, 00197 Rome, Italy - s.kay@bsrome.it

2 Udayana University, JI. Pulau Nias No. 13, Denpasar, Bali, Indonesia — micheleraddi@gmail.com

3 Independent researcher, via dei Castagni 12, 00040 Rocca di Papa (RM), Italy -
alessandra.ghelli@gmail.com

MSoprintendenza Speciale per il Colosseo, il MNR e I’Area Archeologica di Roma, Sede di Ostia, Via dei
Romagnoli, 717, Roma, RM, Lazioltalia - angelo.pellegrino@beniculturali.it;
cinzia.morelli@beniculturali.it; paola.germoni@beniculturali.it

FIGURES

Figure 1: Location map and boreholes drilled at Ostia. The representation is a composite and
illustrates different periods in time. The river course and the coastline are indicative. The
structures excavated or identified through geophysical survey for the Roman city of Ostia are
shown in white.

Figure 2: Directional analysis of the buildings and roads of Ostia and the cores in their
palaeoenvironmental context. The rose diagram shows the general trend of orientation of all of
the vectors/structural segments. The colours of the structures refer to the different
orientations. The rose diagram is in degrees and the circular values equate to the number of
vectors/structures in each class of direction (weight).

Figure 3: Analysis and interpretation of the cores drilled in the northern cardo of Ostia (Cores CAT-3
and CAT-2)
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